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Attending the 'Nari Shakti Conclave' organized by Viksit Bharat Ambassadors at the DU Indoor 

Stadium in Delhi, with the esteemed presence of Smt. Smriti Zubin Irani as a keynote speaker, 

would undoubtedly have been a profoundly enlightening and inspiring experience for all 

participants. This historic gathering brought together over 6,000 female students and faculty, 

with an additional 3,000 joining, all united in their commitment to building a developed India 

by 2047, the centenary year of India's independence. Set against the backdrop of the eve of 

International Women's Day, the conclave stood as a testament to the collective strength and 

determination of women in shaping the nation's future. 

 

 
 

Smt. Smriti Zubin Irani's stature as a prominent figure in Indian politics and her unwavering 

advocacy for women's rights and empowerment lent significant gravitas to the event. Her 

presence served as a beacon of inspiration, illuminating the path towards gender equality and 

inclusive progress. Throughout the conclave, Smt. Irani shared her invaluable insights, drawing 

from her diverse experiences and tireless dedication to the cause of women's empowerment. 

 

As a keynote speaker, Smt. Irani's address would likely have spanned a wide array of topics, 

delving into the pivotal role of women in education, leadership, and nation-building. Her 

impassioned discourse would have undoubtedly underscored the importance of equipping 

women with the tools and opportunities necessary to thrive in all spheres of life. From 

advocating for enhanced access to education and vocational training to championing policies 

that promote women's participation in decision-making processes, Smt. Irani's visionary 

leadership resonated deeply with the audience, igniting a collective sense of purpose and 

empowerment. 



Moreover, Smt. Irani's own journey, from her early days in the entertainment industry to her 

foray into politics and subsequent rise to influential positions, served as a compelling narrative 

of resilience, determination, and triumph over adversity. Her personal anecdotes and reflections 

on navigating the male-dominated realms of power and influence would have struck a chord 

with attendees, instilling in them the belief that no dream is too ambitious and no obstacle too 

insurmountable. 

   

 

The conclave also provided a unique opportunity for participants to engage directly with Smt. 

Irani, seeking her guidance, wisdom, and mentorship. In intimate discussions and interactive 

sessions, attendees had the privilege of delving deeper into pressing issues affecting women's 

empowerment in India, from gender-based discrimination and violence to economic disparities 

and societal norms. 

 

Furthermore, Smt. Irani's endorsement of the Viksit Bharat 2047 mission, with its overarching 

goal of fostering a more equitable and inclusive society, underscored the imperative for 

collective action and solidarity. Her impassioned call to arms galvanized attendees to become 

proactive agents of change, actively contributing to the realization of India's full potential as a 

beacon of progress and prosperity for all its citizens.  
 

 



 

In conclusion, attending the 'Nari Shakti Conclave' with Smt. Smriti Zubin Irani as a keynote 

speaker was not just a momentous occasion but a transformative experience that left an 

indelible imprint on all those who participated. Her unwavering commitment to advancing the 

status of women in society, coupled with her inspirational leadership, served as a guiding light, 

illuminating the path towards a more inclusive, equitable, and prosperous future for generations 

to come. 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Faculty Attendants:  

1 Dr Mukta Rohatgi 7710020487 mrohatgi@shyamlal.du.ac.in 

2 Dr Neha Bothra 9910331929 nbothra@shyamlal.du.ac.in 

3 Prof Ashu Gupta  9811624264 Ashugupta@shyamlal.du.ac.in 

4 Dr Niti Agrawal  9810391961 nagrawal@shyamlal.du.ac.in 

5 Dr Rekha Kaushik  9873417040 rkaushik.polsc@shyamlal.du.ac.in 

6 Yukti Monga 9990643629 yuktichem@shyamlal.du.ac.in 

7 Deepti Sharma 9868574903 Dsharma@shyamlalcollege.du.ac.in 

8 Shweta  9899877092 shweta.comm@shyamlal.du.ac.in 

9 Dr. Anita 9818078534 aphysics@shyamlal.du.ac.in 

10 Dr. Saubhagyalaxmi Singh  9853345330 ssinghmath@shyamlal.du.ac.in 

11 Jyoti Sharma  9891635629 jyoti.sharma@shyamlal.du.ac.in 

12 Dr. Leena Singh 9868039958 lsingh@shyamlal.du.ac.in 

13 Suman Rani 8800700063 Sranieco@shyamlal.du.ac.in 

14 Monica Gambhir  9899891248 monica.gambhir@shyamlal.du.ac.in 

15 Dr Megha Jain  8750064213 megha.jain@shyamlal.du.ac.in 

16 Dr suman 8383812304 Suman.hindi@shyamlal.du.ac.in 

17 Priyanka Yadav 7838904151 priyanka.yadav@shyamlal.du.ac.in 

18 Dr. Romasa Shukla  9667179592 romasa.shukla@shyamlal.du.ac.in 

19 Nartam Vivekanand 7042952036 sadunartam@gmail.com 

20 Reena Yadav 9953169473 reena.yadav@shyamlal.du.ac.in 

21 Dr. Amanpreet Kaur  9871638240 Amanpreet.kaur@shyamlal.du.ac.in 

22 Sonia Mudel  9911316976 sonia.mudel@shyamlal.du.ac.in 

23 Poonam 9971052402 p.comm@shyamlal.du.ac.in 

24 Dr.Nidhi Jain  9893632906 nidhi.jain@shyamlal.du.ac.in  

25 Shraddha Agrawal  9811355102 Shraddha.agrawal@shyamlal.du.ac.in 

26 Dr Seema Guglani  9810762200 sguglani@shyamlal.du.ac.in 

27 Ashani Dhar 9811695370 ashani.dhar@shyamlal.du.ac.in 

28 Dr. Manisha 8199825725 Manisha.comm@shyamlal.du.ac.in 

29 Dr Diksha  8607406744 diksha.khera@shyamlal.du.ac.in 

30 Prof Neena Shireesh 9811517818 drneenashireesh@gmail.com 

31 Dr. Neelam Dabas 9873999118 ndabascs@shyamlal.du.ac.in 

32 Rashmita Sahu  8700572031 rashmita.sahu@shyamlal.du.ac.in 

33 Dr Rajni Arora 9555494262 rarora@shyamlal.du.ac.in 

34 Radha Bhola 8527541800 radha.bhola@shyamlal.du.ac.in 

35 Dr Swati Yadav 7206876858 Swatimath@shyamlal.du.ac.in 

36 Priyambada Gupta 9312766912 priyambada.gupta@shyamlal.du.ac.in 

37 Dr. Himanshi Kalra 9891482758 himanshi.kalra@shyamlal.du.ac.in 

38 Dr. Deepika Kumari  9971025966 deepika.kumari@shyamlal.du.ac.in 

39 Priya Khanna 8920539362 priya.khanna@shyamlal.du.ac.in 

40 DR POOJA GUPTA 9810844109 pooja2607@gmail.com 

41 sunaina zutshi 9958664373 szutshi@shyamlal.du.ac.in 

 

 

 



 

Student Attendants: 

1 Tanishka Sharma  9354622652 stanishka760@gmail.com  

2 Shruti Yadav  9129288339 yshruti701@gmail.com 

3 Ambica sharma 9310270827 ambica0608@gmail.com 

4 Tanya Suryavanshi 9919003055 tanyasuryavanshii@gmail.com  

5 G. Sangeetha  8750194160 Sangeethaiyer89@gmail.com 

6 Poonam Kumari 9958114823 kpoonam29092003@gmail.com 

7 Sonam 9625058811 sonamgupta1475@gmail.com 

8 Archisha Singhal  9717246018 singhalarchisha05@gmail.com 

9 Deepanshi mahor 9311980189 mahordeepanshi@gmail.com 

10 Deevi Agarwal  8475912455 Deeviagarwal02@gmail.com 

11 Savita 7027587885 mansidahiya7885@gmail.com 

12 Savita 7027587885 mansidahiya7885@gmail.com 

13 Farzana Batool  6006931197 farzanabatooljanee@gmail.com 

14 Anshika raj 9508681833 ianshikasaabran@gmail.com 

15 Arati Bobe 7972897797 aratibobe@gmail.com 

16 Akansha Gusain  8258031710 aa11akanshagusain@gmail.com 

17 Meghna Bhatt 7011108441 meghnabhatt2225@gmail.com 

18 Meghal Jain  9654344382 meghaljain2605@gmail.com 

19 Vagisha Joshi 6375 857066 vagishajoshi1@gmail.com 

20 Khayati kumari 8603875460 krikhyati@gmail.com  

21 Harshita Chaudhary  9528771043 Chaudharyharshita363@gmail.com 

22 Kalpana Singh 9306027206 kalpanasingh11211@gmail.com 

23 Megha Rawat  7982092275 megharawat1405@gmail.com 

24 Binita Kumari  8054213512 binitasingh817@gmail.com 

25 Anjali Upadhyay  9580860183 Anjaliup7071@gmail.com 

26 Palak Pal  7307444526 palakpal005@gmail.com 

27 Vrinda Thakur 8629004076 vrindathakur1545@gmail.com 

28 Somya Shrivastava  9340668639 somyashrivastava09@gmail.com 

29 Vaishnavi Singh 6386004419 vaishu009singh@gmail.com 

30 Himanshu Raj  9508250238 himanshuskp725036@gmail.com 

31 Aanchal Mehto  9643382605 aanchalmehto2605@gmail.com 

32 SHATAKSHI PANDEY  8299340206 shatakshipandey05@gmail.com 

33 Divya  9650877025 divyasarkaniya@gmail.com 

34 Aastha  9560980684 aastha9298@gmail.com 

35 Arpita Singh  6392197815 arpitasingh2004ias@gmail.com 

36 Kritika Singh  7982202824 singhkritika937@gmail.com  

37 Deeksha Sharma  8273499426 jyotilalsharma47@gmail.com 

38 Madhumitha sree 6379552974 madhumithasree2005@gmail.com 

39 Meenal 9311563446 missrawat777@gmail.com 

40 Vaishnavi  9899232123 v7533520@gmail.com 

41 Aanchal  8766298332 kumariaanchal356@gmail.com 

42 Navya Bansal  9818865926 navyabansal929@gmail.com 

43 Sangini Kesarwani  9044702079 sanginikesarwani123@gmail.com 

44 Kulsum banoo  6006966276 kulsumkhatun042@gmail.com 



 

45 Arya Yadav 7518638998 aryadav200325@gmail.com 

46 Anshika kumari  9142813364 muskankumari38199@gmail.com 

47 Vaishnavi  9650459946 10vaishnavixithd@gmail.com 

48 Deepanshi 8527152218 singhdeepanshi04@gmail.com 

49 Shreya Nirala  7415059113 niralashreya911@gmail.com 

50 Samanvee saroj  8081239633 samanvi171@gmail.com 

51 Neha 9266109000 sharmaneha07362@gmail.com 

52 Farzana Batool 9596582515 farzanabatul84@gmail.com 

53 Tashu Verma  8595995571 tashuverma811@gmail.com 

54 Priyanka  08750860989 priyankabedwal2004@gmail.com 

55 Chanchal Sharma  9555685435 Chanchalsharma3782@gmail.com 

56 REETI JAJOO  9256492844 reeti.jajoo22@gmail.com 

57 Deepanshi  7206523792 jangradeepanshi78@gmail.com 

58 Akshita Bathla  8279651452 bathlaakshita@gmail.com 

59 Noopur yadav 7404458563 yadavnoopur01@gmail.com 

60 Madhumita  9773619174 madhumita988491@gmail.com 

61 Riya mittal  9654653423 mittalriya242@gmail.com 

62 Anushka Singh  6397278780 singhanushka1501@gmail.com 

63 Neha Mehta 8860740374 nehamehtanm09@gmail.com 

64 Anjani Gupta  9149007128 Ps7713992@gmail.com 

65 Abhavya Lohan  8126989194 abhavyalohan@gmail.com 

66 Pooja Mishra 8789946135 poojamishra60021@gmail.com 

67 Shweta 9971329436 shwetagouri1302@gmail.com 

68 Areesha Shaikh 9311292511 areeshashaikh695@gmail.com 

69 Tahira bano 9103169381 tahirasong@gmail.com 

70 Somya Sharma 9056426076 sharmasomya2410@gmail.com 

71 Aarushi 9873358312 02sharmaaarushi@gmail.com 

72 Anshul drall 9717050664 anshulldrall@gmail.com 

73 Fardeen Alam  8595690902 fardeenalam17072003@gmail.com 

74 Dimpal singh 6387442588 sdimpal865@gmail.com 

75 Khushboo Sharma 9568030010 Khushboo3027sharma@gmail.com 

76 Riya 7042032395 chandriya0407@gmail.com 

77 Aditi jain 8377019563 Aj8197192@gmail.com 

78 Liza 8010076300 liza06219@gmail.com 

79 Tejashri khomane  9975871541 Tejashri942810@gmail.com 

80 Shilpa 09310137686 salonishilpa237@gmail.com 

81 Priyanka 8447163152 michelpriyanka675@gmail.com 

82 Aayra Tiwari 7905146837 tiwariaayra496@gmail.com 

 


